HIGH RELIABILITY EXTENDED RANGE
SURFACE MOUNT CERAMIC CHIP CAPACITORS
FOR SPACE APPLICATIONS
SR#M123A SERIES
Now Including
Low Inductance
0306 & 0508
100% Screened &

Suffix
#M123
HOW TO ORDER
EXAMPLE: SR0402X7R104KENT91(D)#M123A
VOLTAGE RATING NPO X7R
Below 16V 0.15% 7.5%
16V 0.15% 5%
25V 0.15% 4%
50V 0.15% 3.5%
> 50V 0.15% 2.5%
NASA S311P829 SPECIFICATION
Most of these chips are available per this most
popular NASA drawing. Please click on the
NASA S311P829 link on Presidio’s website:
Tolerance Code
A = ± .05pF < 10pF
B = ± .10pF < 10pF
C = ± .25pF < 10pF
D = ± .50pF < 10pF
E = ± 0.5% ≥ 10pF
F = ± 1% ≥ 10pF
G = ± 2% ≥ 10pF
J = ± 5% ≥ 10pF
NPO
K = ± 10%
L = -10% / +20%
M = ± 20%
ALL
(D)
Design-In
 Code
See Back
Page
(Optional)
A
Non-
Destructive
 Inspection
A = 100%
Prefix
SR
See Back Page for Design-In Codes
Termination Code
NT9 = Plated SnPb
over Ni (4% Pb Min.)
C     = Plated SnPb over Ni
          (4% Pb Min.)
          Flexible base
P = PdAg
(Thick Film)
H = 100% Au
(Thick Film)
NG* = Plated Au
over Ni
P & H are non-magnetic
*Primarily for legacy parts
C of C and data PaCk InCluded wIth the Parts.
(Contact factory for other tolerances)
1/ Also available as 0.024 Max Thickness     2/ Also available as 0.020 Max Thickness
SIZE
L
inches
(mm)
W
inches
(mm)
THICKNESS
MAX (T)
inches (mm)
METALIZATION
BAND (M.B.)
inches (mm)